

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).30685/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in WP No.  
48/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEHRU SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, SR.Adv.  
Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr.Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.  
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is  
allowed.

2

Issue notice confining to paragraphs 37 (iii) & (v)  
of the impugned judgment. Learned counsel for respective  
respondents appears and accepts notice. Issue notice to other  
respondents.

List on 15.01.2010.

Counter, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the  
respondents submit that they will not initiate any contempt  
proceedings till such time.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master