

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1211 OF 2012

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

APPELLANT(S)/
APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

BEHRU SINGH & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant-appellants sought permission to withdraw this application for modification/clarification.

In view of the request made, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 07, 2013.

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1211 OF 2012

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BEHRU SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 1.2.2012 and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)/
applicant(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant-appellants sought permission to withdraw this application for modification/clarification.

In view of the request made, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|